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B P.M.Y.O ( Preysal ) 2017 vs B Kelly/Caroni Jamaats 2017
on

Wednesday 26 April 2017
at

B Kelly/Caroni Jamaats 2017 won by 8 wickets

scored by Siddiq
match umpire(s)
match referee(s)

player of the match

Team B P.M.Y.O ( Preysal ) 2017
Score 40 for 5
Overs 8.0

Players Fareez Ali
Leon Ramdeen
Naveed I. Ali
Tariq Subhan
Shazal Ali
Shazim Subhan
Shaitaan 12
Azad Hosein

Team B Kelly/Caroni Jamaats 2017
Score 41 for 0
Overs 8.0

Players Nicholas Ramkissoon (Kelly/Caroni)
Nazar Mohammed
Shaitaan 1
Farouk Ghany
Sabir Mohammed
SaeedAli (Kelly/Caroni)
Alex Ramkissoon
Kemal Mohammed (Kelly/Caroni)
Dareem Noel
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B P.M.Y.O ( Preysal ) 2017 INNINGS
Venue: Toss won by: B Kelly/Caroni Jamaats 2017 Wed 26-Apr-2017

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Fareez Ali
. . 1 . W

c Nazar Mohammed  b 
Farouk Ghany

1 4 4 3 1 25% 25.0

2 Leon Ramdeen
. . . . . . . 2W

lbw  b Alex Ramkissoon 2 9 4 8 1 11% 22.2

3 Naveed I. Ali
442221 . . 1 11W

b Nicholas Ramkissoon 
(Kelly/Caroni)

18 12 11 3 4 3 2 75%150.0

4 Tariq Subhan
442. . 1W

c Nazar Mohammed  b 
Dareem Noel

11 7 6 3 1 1 2 57% 157.1

5 Shazal Ali
1

not out 1 1 0 1 100%100.0

6 Shazim Subhan
2. W

b Nicholas Ramkissoon 
(Kelly/Caroni)

2 3 0 2 1 33% 66.7

7 Shaitaan 12
. . . . . . . . . . . .

not out 0 12 1 12 0.0

8 Azad Hosein

9

10

11

8.0 OVERS EXTRAS: 5  (1wd  3nb  1lb  0b 0p) TOTAL 40 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

6

Leon Ramdeen

1.5

6

2

11

Fareez Ali

2.2

5

3

35

Tariq Subhan

4.5

24

4

38

Naveed I. Ali

5.3

3

5

40

Shazim Subhan

5.6

2

6 7 8 9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

1 1 0.00SaeedAli 
(Kelly/Caroni)

R
W

WD
NB

7
1
1
3

1 11 1 1 3 11.00Alex 
Ramkissoon

R
W

WD
NB

10
1 1 10 1 10.00Farouk Ghany

R
W

WD
NB

11
1 11 11.00Kemal 

Mohammed 
(Kelly/Caroni) R

W
WD
NB

3
1 1 3 1 3.00Dareem Noel

R
W

WD
NB

4
2 1 4 2 4.00Nicholas 

Ramkissoon 
(Kelly/Caroni) R

W
WD
NB

2 2 0.00Shaitaan 1
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B Kelly/Caroni Jamaats 2017 INNINGS
Venue: Toss won by: B Kelly/Caroni Jamaats 2017 Wed 26-Apr-2017

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Nicholas 
Ramkissoon (Kelly/

2. 121 . 1 . 1 . 41 . 22
retired (not out) 17 15 11 5 5 4 1 67% 113.3

2 Nazar Mohammed
. 2222221 . 222

not out 19 12 8 2 1 9 83%158.3

3 Shaitaan 1
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

not out 0 21 1 21 0.0

4 Farouk Ghany

5 Sabir Mohammed

6 SaeedAli (Kelly/
Caroni)

7 Alex Ramkissoon

8 Kemal Mohammed 
(Kelly/Caroni)

9 Dareem Noel

10

11

8.0 OVERS EXTRAS: 5  (3wd  0nb  2lb  0b 0p) TOTAL 41 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

7

3 1 10 3 10.00Naveed I. Ali

R
W

WD
NB

11
1 11 11.00Fareez Ali

R
W

WD
NB

3
1 3 3.00Leon 

Ramdeen
R

W
WD
NB

11
1 11 11.00Tariq Subhan

R
W

WD
NB

4
0.3 4 8.00Shazal Ali

R
W

WD
NB

3.3 4 0.00Shaitaan 12
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B P.M.Y.O ( Preysal ) 2017 INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 0 0 SaeedAli (Kelly/ . . . . . . 

2 11 1 Alex Ramkissoon 2-1nb . 1 . 2 W 1wd 4 

3 21 2 Farouk Ghany . W 4 4 2 . 

4 32 2 Kemal Mohammed 4 2 2 2 1 . 

5 36 3 Dareem Noel 1lb 1 . 1 W 1 

6 40 5 Nicholas 1 1 W 2 . W 

7 40 5 Shaitaan 1 . . . . . . 

8 40 5 Shaitaan 1 . . . . . . 

B Kelly/Caroni Jamaats 2017 INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 10 0 Naveed I. Ali 2 3wd . 1 . 2 2 

2 21 0 Fareez Ali 2 1 2 2 2 2 

3 26 0 Leon Ramdeen 2lb 1 1 . 1 . 

4 37 0 Tariq Subhan . 4 1 2 2 2 

5 41 0 Shaitaan 12 . 2 2 . . . 

6 41 0 Shaitaan 12 . . . . . . 

7 41 0 Shaitaan 12 . . . . . . 

8 41 0 Shaitaan 12 . . . . . . 



Wed 26-Apr-2017 21:34:45 GMT-4

B P.M.Y.O ( Preysal ) 2017 vs B Kelly/Caroni Jamaats 2017

page 4

Manhattan

WORM
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Batsmans Stats.
BATSMAN TEAM R B MIN 4s 6s SR SS N/O 50s 100s

1 Nazar Mohammed B Kelly/Caroni Jamaats 2017 19 12 8 158.3 83.3% 1

2 Naveed I. Ali B P.M.Y.O ( Preysal ) 2017 18 12 11 2 150.0 75.0%

3 Nicholas Ramkissoon (Kelly/Caroni)B Kelly/Caroni Jamaats 2017 17 15 11 1 113.3 60.0% 1

4 Tariq Subhan B P.M.Y.O ( Preysal ) 2017 11 7 6 2 157.1 57.1%

5 Shazim Subhan B P.M.Y.O ( Preysal ) 2017 2 3 66.7 33.3%

6 Leon Ramdeen B P.M.Y.O ( Preysal ) 2017 2 9 4 22.2 11.1%

7 Shazal Ali B P.M.Y.O ( Preysal ) 2017 1 1 100.0 100.0% 1

8 Fareez Ali B P.M.Y.O ( Preysal ) 2017 1 4 4 25.0 25.0%

9 Shaitaan 1 B Kelly/Caroni Jamaats 2017 0 21 1 0.0 1

10 Shaitaan 12 B P.M.Y.O ( Preysal ) 2017 0 12 1 0.0 1

Bowlers Stats.
BOWLER TEAM W R O M B WD NB CT ST ECON AVG SR

1 Nicholas Ramkissoon (Kelly/Caroni)B Kelly/Caroni Jamaats 2017 2 4 1.0 6 4.00 2.00 3.00

2 Dareem Noel B Kelly/Caroni Jamaats 2017 1 3 1.0 6 3.00 3.00 6.00

3 Alex Ramkissoon B Kelly/Caroni Jamaats 2017 1 11 1.0 6 1 3 11.00 11.00 6.00

4 Farouk Ghany B Kelly/Caroni Jamaats 2017 1 10 1.0 6 10.00 10.00 6.00

5 SaeedAli (Kelly/Caroni) B Kelly/Caroni Jamaats 2017 1.0 1 6

6 Shaitaan 1 B Kelly/Caroni Jamaats 2017 2.0 2 12

7 Shaitaan 12 B P.M.Y.O ( Preysal ) 2017 4.0 4 24

8 Leon Ramdeen B P.M.Y.O ( Preysal ) 2017 3 1.0 6 3.00

9 Shazal Ali B P.M.Y.O ( Preysal ) 2017 4 0.3 3 8.00

10 Naveed I. Ali B P.M.Y.O ( Preysal ) 2017 10 1.0 6 3 10.00

11 Fareez Ali B P.M.Y.O ( Preysal ) 2017 11 1.0 6 11.00

12 Tariq Subhan B P.M.Y.O ( Preysal ) 2017 11 1.0 6 11.00

13 Kemal Mohammed (Kelly/Caroni)B Kelly/Caroni Jamaats 2017 11 1.0 6 11.00


